



## 309818S Dairy Free Whipped Topping (Hopla)



Pack Size: 250G TIN

**Details:** This vegan spray cream is excellent for filling cakes and decorative use. Ideal as a replacement for dairy cream.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Soya

**Free from:**

Cereal, Celery, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide

**Suitable for:**

Coeliacs, Vegetarians, Vegan

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Release nozzle and shake well before use. Flip can upside down in vertical position and press the nozzle and squirt vertically. After each use turn the can to upright position and wash the nozzle under running water.

**Storage Instructions:**

Store at room temperature in a fresh and dry place (+20°C maximum), before opening. Refrigerate before use and once opened keep refrigerated . Do not freeze.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Water, Non-hydrogenated Vegetable Fats (22%) (Coconut Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Butter), Sugar (11%), **SOY** Protein (0.5%), Stabilisers E420, E460, E466, Emulsifiers E472e, E433, Salt, Flavourings. Propellant Gas E942.

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

256 kcal / 1061 kJ

**Fat:**

22 g

**of which saturates:**

19 g

**Carbohydrates:**

14 g

**of which sugars:**

11 g

**Fibre:**

No Data

**Protein:**

0.5 g

**Salt:**

0.06 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.